
       
 

Meeting of electricity transmission network operators and nongovernmental bird protection organizations 
Bucharest, Romania - 14th December 2011 – Ministry of Environment and Forestry  

 
09.30 -10.00 — Registration of participants 
10.00 — Welcoming speech from the Host— (Mr. Cristian APOSTOL, State Secretary of MoEF) 
10.15 — Birds and power lines, danger and opportunity in the same time — general presentation — (Mr 

Tamás Papp, Milvus Group Association) 
10.45 — Birds and power lines — the situation and national legislation in Romania — (Mrs Alina Frim, 

MoEF) 
11.15 — The Saker Falcon and electricity — planned activities within the LIFE+ project in Romania what 

would need the assistance of the electric supplier companies 
(Mr Attila Nagy, Milvus Group Association) 

11.45 — Coffee break 
12.00 — History of bird protection on power lines and the Unimpeded Sky Agreement in Hungary (Mr. 

János Bagyura, MME/BirdLife Hungary) 
12.20 — Bird protection on high voltage transmission system — the situation in Hungary 

(Mr. György Bíró, MAVIR Zrt.)  
12.40 — Bird protection on medium voltage transmission system in Hungary — bird friendly new 

standards and new materials (Mr. Márton Bálint and Mr. LászlóVégh, Megawatt Kft.)  
13.00 — The Saker Falcon and electricity — co-operation with the electric supplier companies within the 

LIFE and LIFE+ projects (Mr. Jozsef Fidloczky, LIFE+ Project Manager, FENCON Kft. on behalf of 
Bükk National Park Directorate) 

13.20 — 14.20 — Discussions and Closing remarks 
 

Participants 
 

Nr Name Post e-mail address Organization 

1 Mrs Alina Frim Director alina.frim@mmediu.ro Ministry of Env. and Forres. 
2 Mr Márton A. Kelemen Counsellor of Minister  kelemenam@gmail.com Ministry of Env. and Forres. 
3 Mr Nicolae Manta Counsellor nicolae.manta@mmediu.ro Ministry of Env. and Forres. 
4 Mr Marius Drugă Project Officer marius.druga@yahoo.com SOR/BirdLife Romania 
5 Mr József Szabó Project Coordinator jozsef.szabo@gmail.com SOR/BirdLife Romania 
6 Mr Vasile Ilie Manager vasile.ilie@cez.ro CEZ România 
7 Mr Mircea Jifcu Chief of Departement mircea.jifcu@cez.ro CEZ România 
8 Ms Mariana Ilie Chief Inspector mariana.ilie@transelectrica.ro CNTEE Transelectrica SA 
9 Mr Cătălin Ioana Principal Specialist Ing. cătălin.ioana@electrica.ro ELECTRICA SA 

10 Mrs Mirela Pantilie Director mirela.pantelie@anpm.ro ANPM 
11 Mr Cătălin Strungaru Strategy Service Chief catalin.strungaru@eon-

romania.ro 
E.ON Energie România 

12 Mrs Carmen Pană Director carmen.pana@enel.ro ENEL România 
13 Mr Attila Nagy Project Coordinator attila.nagy@milvus.ro Milvus Group 
14 Mr Tamás Papp President tamas.papp@milvus.ro Milvus Group 
15 Mr Márton Bálint Director marton.balint@mwmi.hu Megawatt Mérnöki Iroda Ltd. 
16 Mr László Végh Director laszlo.vegh@mwmi.hu Megawatt Mérnöki Iroda Ltd. 
17 Mr József Fidlóczky Project Manager fidlojo@gmail.com FENCON Ltd / Bükki NP Dir. 
18 Mr György Bíró Senior Adviser biro@mavir.hu MAVIR 
19 Mr János Bagyura Project coordinator bagyurajanos@invitel.hu MME/BirdLife Hungary 
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